

+91-11-48440050

info@hitechpipes.in

www.hitechpipes.in

Date: 27/02/2024

To

Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex- Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: HITECH

Listing Department,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 543411

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication regarding completion of dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30, 47 and other applicable Regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in compliance with applicable circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication published by the Company in "Business Standard" (English and Hindi edition) dated 27th February, 2024 related to completion of dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot to the members of the company.

The above information is also available on website of the company www.hitechpipes.in

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Hi-Tech Pipes Limited

Arun Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MS PIPES & HOLLOW SECTION | GC & COLOR COATED SHEETS | GI & GP PIPES | CR COILS & STRIPS

STEEL PIPES

HI-TECH PIPES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L27202DL1985PLC019750 Regd. Office: 505, Pearls Omaxe Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi- 110034 Website: www.hitechpipes.in; Email: info@hitechpipes.in

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to section 108, 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the company has on Monday, the 26th day of February, 2024 completed the dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot dated February 26, 2024 along with the Explanatory statement to all the members whose names are appearing on the Registers of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, February 23, 2024.

In compliance with the General Circular Nos. 14/ 2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, latest being 09/ 2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), hard copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope will not be sent to the members and notice of the Postal Ballot is being sent only through electronic mode to those members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) / Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as on Friday, February 23, 2024, (Cut-off date).

The Postal Ballot Notice is sent for seeking the approval of the shareholders of the Company through voting by electronic means, for the following matter:

S. No.

Description of the Resolution

SPECIAL RESOLUTION under section 161, 196, 197, 198, 203 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 17 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for APPOINTMENT OF MR. KAMLESHWAR PRASAD (DIN: 10438618) AS WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR (EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR-OPERATIONS) ON THE BOARD OF THE COMPANY

The Company has engaged services of National Securities Depository Ltd (NSDL) for the purpose of providing e-voting facilities to all its members. Members are requested to note that the voting, through electronic mode shall commence from Tuesday, February 27, 2024 (9:00 a.m.) and end on Wednesday. March 27, 2024 (5:00 p.m.).

The Board of Directors has appointed M/s NSP & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary as scrutinizer for conducting the postal Ballot in fair and transparent manner.

Members whose names appear on the register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on the cutoff date i.e. Friday, February 23, 2024 will be considered for the purpose of E- voting. A person who
is not the member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only. Any
member who does not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may e-mail to cs@hitechpipes.in or may apply
to Bigshare Services Private Limited, Company'sRegistrar and Share Transfer Agent at
bsedelhi@bigshareonline.com and obtain a soft copy of Notice. The Postal Ballot Notice may also
be downloaded from the website of the Company i.e. www.hitechpipes.in

The results of the postal ballot shall be declared by the chairman or any other person authorize in writing by the chairman on or before March 29, 2024 and communicated on the same day to the Stock Exchange, Depository, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and will also be displays on the website of the Company i.e. www.hitechpipes.in

If you have not registered your email address with Company/Depository, you may please follow below instructions:

- Physical sharaholders- please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by email to Company at cs@hitechpipes.in and/or RTA email at bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com
- Demat shareholders.- Please update your email id & mobile no, with your respective Depository Participant (DP)

In case of any queries/ grievances connected with the e-voting may refer to the user manual for Shareholders available at the "downloads" section of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL by email at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on: 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000. In case queries related to the postal ballot, the shareholder can address the queries to the:

- The Company Secretary, 505 Pearls Omaxe Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 at cs@hitechpipes.in a)
- M/s BigShare Services Private Limited Registrar and Share Transfer Agent by writing to him on b) bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com -

By the Order of the Board of Directors For Hi-Tech Pipes Limited

Sd/-

Ajay Kumar Bansal Managing Director

Date: February 26, 2024 Place: New Delhi

onb

Branch: Mayur Vihar Phase-2, Delhi, Email: bo4408@pnb.co.in POSSESSION NOTICE

To

Date: 21.02.2024

H.No. 324A1st Floor, EWS, Nyay Khand-3, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, U.P.

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Punjab National Bank, Branch mayur Vihar Phase - 2 Delhi under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 07.12.2023 calling upon the Mrs. Meena (Borrower), Mr. Harish (Guarantor), to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,15,327 (Rs. Nine Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only) with further interest, expenses and other charges etc. thereon within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 21st day of February of the year 2024

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the

secured assets ne horrowe

Bank of India

Relationship beyond bankin

E-Auction Sa

Notice is given to the Public in general been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Last date for submission of EME online to the Global EMD Wallet

Short description

Name of the Branch 8 Sr. Name of Account / Borrower

Bank of India - Wazirabad R Branch

Account - a) M/S Vaib Telecom Proprietor Mrs. Ma Singh W/O Mr. Rajnish Si (borrower) b.) Mr. Naushad S/O Samit

(Guarantor)

Bank of India - Dadri Branch. Account - M/s Shyam Trac Prop. Mr. Mohit Garg s/o late Prakash Garg Guarantors- a.) Mrs. Sunita G

w/o Late Ved Prakash Garg b.) Legal Heirs to the estate of deceased guarantor & mortga Late Ved Prakash Garg :- i) M

Gaurav Garg S/o Late Ved Pra Bank of India- Sanjay V Branch

Account -

Mohammad S/O Mr. Islammud (Borrower) (b) Mr. Nafees Ali S/O Fakruo (Guarantor)

(a) Mr. Khu

Bank of India- Sanjay Vi Branch

Account - (a) Mr. Junaid S/O Nasruddin (Borrower) (b) Mrs Rafikan W/O Nasruddin (Co-Borrower)

Bank of India - Sarsawa Branc Account - (a) Pritima Devi V Sunil Kumar (Borrower)

(b) Pursottam Das S/O Pyar (Co-borrower)

Bank of India - Lalpur Branch Account - (a) Mr.Sabir : Idrish(Borrower)

b.) Mrs. Bhuri W/O Sabir (Borrower)

c.) Mr. Farahim S/O Ha (Guarantor)

Bank of India - Lalpur Branch Account - (a) Mr.Dinesh : Nadri(Borrower)

b.) Mrs. Malti W/O Dinesh (Borrower)

c.) Mr. Monu Chaudhary Yogendra Singh (Guarantor)

Bank of India - Wazirabad Ro Branch Account 1- a.) M/s Shw Trading Company Prop. M Shweta Gautam W/O Romeshy

Gautam(Borrower) b.) Mr. Romeshwar Gautam S/C Giriraj Gautam (guarantor) Account 2: a) Mrs. Shweta Gau

Bank of India - Wazirabad Ro Branch

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एल&टी फायनांस होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड के लिए मेरे हस्ताक्षर एवं इस न्यायाधिकरण की मुहर द्वारा दिनांक 28.12.2023 को जारी सम्मन जारी करने के लिए अधिकृत अधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण, चंडीगढ़ (डीआरटी 2)

CO

पास, दिलशाद गार्डन 35099050

शाद कॉलोनी, मृगनयनी चौक था सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एण्ड हर (SARFAESI) एक्ट 2002 त ऋणियों तथा जमानतियों को अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने उपरोक्त निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति का जो है न से ऋणियों /जमानतियों तथा सम्बन्धित किसी भी प्रकार का ातियों पर देय धनराशियों तथा उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान सुरक्षित की उपधारा (8) के प्रावधान को

हिबाबाद, गाजियाबाद-201005 ान−1, साहिबाबाद, गाजियाबाद**−** 21, सुगर मिन क्वार्टर, सहारनपुर नेव, शालीमार गार्डन, एक्टेंशन-1 , गली नं. 21, सुगर मिन क्वार्टर, कानन्द एन्क्लेव, शालीमार गार्डन,

ार सात सो इक्यावन मात्र दिनांक जा चुका है। घटाये वसूली यदि

व हिस्से जो कि फ्लैट नं. जी-1, त है। क्षेत्रफल 600 वर्ग फीट या 52, पेज नं. 121 से 162, क्रमांक 40 फीट चौडी रोड, पश्चिम में

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

यालय सूचना पट्ट (बैंक द्वारा)	16.02.2024
के पर (बैंक द्वारा)	23.02.2024
की तिथि	27:03.2024
	02.04.2024

ग्याम स्टोल व अन्य

/ 2020 जो कि मूल आवेदन संख्या 1280 / तमि किवा गया है, जो सांश प्रमाण पत्र के अनुसार में वर्णित बन्धकशुदा सम्पत्ति को प्रमाण पत्र की .2020 तक ब्याज, वाद व्यय, खर्चों सहित कुल

मीकर्ता अधिवक्ता श्री अभिषेक वादवा मोबाईल

तिथि: 26 फरवरी, 2024

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

प्रमाति पर दायित्व एवं दावे जो अभिनिश्चित किये पर किया जायेगा। सम्पत्ति का विक्रय अनुसूची में ो शेष सम्पत्ति के विषय में विक्रय तुरन्त रोक दिया य की लागत सहित) विक्रय निष्पादित करने वाली ग व्याज व खर्चे सहित अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को अदा ोली लगाने हेतु आमंत्रित किया जाता है। किसी भी , के द्वारा किसी भी रूप में इस सम्पत्ति के विक्रय में

लिखित अतिरिक्त शर्तों के अध्ययन होगा-स्ताक्षरकर्ता उद्घोषणा में किसी त्रुटि असत्य अथवा यत्ति संख्या 02 का आरक्षित मूल्य 44.90 लाख

立長の金 STEEL PIPES=

हाई-टेक पाइप्स लिमिटेड

कॉर्पॉरेट पहचान संख्याः L27202DL1985PLC019750 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 505, पर्ल्स ओमेक्स टॉवर, नेताजी सुभाष पैलेस, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली-110034 वेबसाइटः www.hitechpipes.in, ईमेलः info@hitechpipes.in

सदस्यों के लिए सूचना

सदस्यों को एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108, 110 के अनुसरण में कंपनी ने उन सभी सदस्यों को व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के साथ डाक मतपत्र दिनांक 26 फरवरी, 2024 को भेजने का कार्य सोमवार, 26 फरवरी, 2024 को पूर्ण कर लिया है जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 23 जनवरी, 2024 (कट-ऑफ तिथि) को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लाझार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में शामिल हैं l

सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल, 2020 और इस संबंध में कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा नवीनतम 09/2023 दिनांक 25 सितंबर, 2023 को जारी बाद के परिपत्रों ('एमसीए परिपत्र') के अनुपानन में डाक मतपत्र फॉर्म और ग्री-पेड बिजनेस रिप्लाई तिषाफे के साथ डाक मतपत्र सूचना की हार्ड कॉपी सदस्यों को नहीं भेजी जाएगी और डाक मतपत्र सूचना केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड के माध्यम से उन सदस्यों को भेजी जा रही है जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 23 फरवरी, 2024 (कट—ऑफ तिथि) को रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, नेशनल सिक्योरिटीक डिजॉजिटरी लिमिटेड (एनएसडीएल) / सेंट्रल डिगॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) से प्राप्त सदस्यों के रजिस्टर / लामार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में शामिल हैं।

डाक मतपत्र सूचना निम्नलिखित मामलों पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति द्वारा वौटिंग सहित डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से कंपनी के शेयरघारकों का अनुमोदन चाहने हेतु भेजी गई है।

प्रस्ताव का विवरण
कंपनी के बोर्ड में पूर्णकालिक निर्देशक (कार्यकारी निर्देशक प्रचालन) के रूप में श्री कमलेश्वर प्रसाद (डीआईएन: 10438618) की नियुक्ति के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 161, 196, 197, 198, 203 और भारतीय 10438618) की नियुक्ति के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 161, 196, 197, 198, 203 और भारतीय प्रतिमृति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 17 अन्य प्रतिमृति और वित्तियम प्रस्ताव।

कंपनी ने अपने सभी सदस्यों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान (एनएसडीएल) की सेवाए ती हैं। सदस्यगण कृपया ध्यान दें कि वोटिंग, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति के माध्यम से मंगलकर, 27 फरवरी, 2024 (प्रातः 9:00, बजे) प्रारंम होगी और बुघवार, 27 मार्च, 2024 (सार्य 5:00 बजे) समाप्त होगी।

निदेशक मंडल ने सक मतपत्र को सही एवं निष्यक्ष तरीके से आयोजित करने के लिए मैसर्स एनएसपी एंड एसोसिएट्स. पेशेवर कंपनी सचिव को पर्यवेक्षक के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।

सदस्यगण जिनके नाम कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात 23 फरवरी, 2024 को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लामार्थी रवामियों की सूची में शागिल हैं, केवल चन्हें ही ई-वोटिंग का अधिकार होगा। व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं है, वह इस सूचना को कंवल जानकारी का प्रयोजन समझे। यदि किसी सदस्य को डाक मतपत्र सूचना प्राप्त नहीं होती है तो वह ई-मेल cs@hilechpipes.in पर मेल सेज सकता है या बिगशेयर सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिगिटेड कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं श्रेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट के ई-मेल bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com पर आवेदन कर सकता है और सूचना की सॉट कॉपी प्राप्त कर सकता है। डाक मतपत्र सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.hitechpipes.in से भी डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है।

डाक मतपत्र का परिणाम अध्यक्ष या अध्यक्ष द्वारा लिखित में अधिकृत किसी अन्य व्यक्ति द्वारा २९ मार्च, २०२४ को या उससे पहले घोषित किया जाएगा और इस परिणाम की सूचना उसी दिन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज, डिपॉजिटरी, रजिस्ट्रोर एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट को देते हुए इसे कंपनी की वेबसाइंट अर्थात www.hitechpipes.in में भी प्रकाशित किया जाएगा।

यदि आपने अपना ईमेल पता कंपनी / डिपॉजिटरी के साथ पंजीकृत नहीं किया है तो आप कृपया नीचे दिए गए निर्देशों का पालन कर सकते हैं:

- भौतिक शेयरघारक कृपया फोलियो नंबर, शेयरघारक का नाम. शेयर प्रमाणपत्र की स्कैन की गई प्रतिलिपि (आगे और पीछे), पैन (पैन कार्ड की स्व-सत्यापित स्कैन की गई प्रतिलिपि), आधार (आधार कार्ड की स्व-प्रमाणित स्कैन की गई प्रतिलिपि) जैसे आवश्यक दस्तावेज कंपनी को ई-मेल द्वारा cs@hitechpipes.in और/या आरटीए ई-मेल bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com पर उपलब्ध कराए।
- डीमैट शेयरधारक- कृपया अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट (डीपी) के साथ अपनी ई-मेल आईडी और मोबाइल

ई—वोटिंग से जुड़ी किसी मी पूछताछ/शिकायत के लिए https://www.evoling.nsdl.com के ''डाउनलोड'' सैक्शन पर चपलब्ध शेयरघारकों के लिए यूजर मैनुअल का अवलोकन करें या एनएसडीएल से ई—मेल evoling@nsdl.co.in पर सम्पर्क करें या 022-4886 7000 और 022-2499 7000 पर कॉल करें। डाक मतपत्र से संबंधित किसी भी पूछताछ के लिए शेयरघारक अपनी पूछताछ को निम्मलिखित को संबोधित कर सकते हैं

- क) कंपनी सचिव, 505 पर्ल ओमेक्स टॉवर, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली—110034 या cs@hitechpipes.in पर सम्पर्क कर सकते है।
- ख) मैसर्स बिगशेयर सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट को लिखित में bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com पर सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं। 🌬

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से कृते हाई-टेक पाइप्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता./-अजय कुमार बंसल प्रबंध निदेशक

और जब कि बाद में कर्जदार/गारंटर/गिर्व सभी अधिकार, शीर्षव एडलवाइस एसेट रिकं इसके बाद में, एडलव 02.11.2023 के अस उत्पन्न कर्जदार / ग एआरसीआईएल-सी अधिकार, शीर्षक, ब्य इसलिए, उक्त असाः एआरसीआईएल को र शुरू करने / जारी रर गारंटर / गिरबीकर्ता द एआरसीआईएल को गारंटर / गिरवीकर्ता अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उत्त करते हुए 22.02.20 विशेषत : कर्जदार /

> संपत्ति का स्वामित्व युनिट नंबर ई-50 15, वसुंघरा प्लान्

लिए आगाह किया ज

लाख सत्रह हजार व

वसूली तक सभी आ

गुल्क के अधीन होग

नीचे उक्लिखित सुर्रा

अधिनियम की धारा

दिनांक : 22.02.2 स्थान : गाज़ियाब

54) (''उक्त एक्ट'') औ रूल्स) के साथ पढ़ते हुए कर्ज खाता नं. HHENC ₹. 4,33,361.93/- (₹ 25.11.2021 से भुगतान, के भीतर चुकाने का आवा और जब कि बाद में, एडल 02.11.2023 के असाइन उत्पन्न कर्जदार / गारंट एआरसीआईएल-सीपीप अधिकार, शीर्षक, ब्याज इसलिए, उक्त असाइना एआरसीआईएल को रखा को शुरू करने / जारी रर / गारंदूर / गिरवीकर्ता द्व एआरसीआईएल को उत गारंटर / गिरवीकर्ता औ अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त क करते हुए 22.02.2024 विशेषत : कर्जदार / गाउ लिए आगाह किया जात लाख तैंतीस हजार तीन वसूली तक सभी आकर्नि शुल्क के अधीन होगा। नीचे उल्लिखित सुरक्षित

जब कि, एडलवाइस एसे सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिक

> संपत्ति का स्वामित्व : प यूनिट नंबर ई-504, 15 / कमर्शियल-02,

अधिनियम की धारा 13

दिनांक : 22.02.202 स्थान : गाज़ियाबाद

जब कि, इंडियाबुल्स ह

असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेन्द

(12) के साथ सिक्योरि

कर्जदार, गारंटर और वि

11.06.2021 की सूच

पचासी और अड्डासी पै ब्याज के साथ, उक्त नो